

Campus Community Compact

Dickinson College aims to provide students and the campus community with an environment that is safe for everyone. In the context of a global pandemic, certain precautions become expectations in the interest of public health. Because COVID-19 infects individuals by spreading across and within close social and community networks, universal adherence to the COVID-19 Addendum to the Community Standards is imperative. Anyone taking unnecessary risks and failing to adhere to these expectations is taking such risk not only on their own behalf, but also on behalf of the entire campus community. The signing of this Compact is a requirement of any student who desires to return to Dickinson College during the spring 2021 semester.

Student Compact:

Name

I understand that the following expectations are part of my commitment to the health and safety of the Dickinson College and Carlisle communities. I understand that my agreement to abide by these expectations is not limited by the borders of Dickinson's campus, just as the virus does not recognize such boundaries. I further understand that my ability to enter and remain on campus is contingent on strict adherence to these expectations. I acknowledge that these expectations can change, and I am expected to adhere to such changes if and when they are communicated by College Officials.

- I will wear a face covering when I am outside of my personal residence, in my personal residence with others outside my pod, or in a place where I may come into contact with others.
- I will respect physical distancing guidelines, maintaining at least six feet of distance from other persons when possible.
- I will neither host nor attend any on or off-campus gatherings which fail to adhere to physical distancing and/or are attended by more persons permitted according to guidance from the CDC, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and Dickinson College.
- I will participate in the COVID-19 Daily Symptom Tracker by entering accurate information in a timely manner. I will also inform the Wellness Center if I develop symptoms consistent with COVID-19.
- I will follow directives from College Officials, including if I am asked to submit to a COVID-19 test, restricted movement/"stay at home", quarantine or isolation, or provide accurate information as part of a contact tracing effort.
- I will immediately notify the College if I test positive for COVID-19, I will quarantine or isolate in according with CDC and Commonwealth guidelines and I will follow any directives from College Officials intended to prevent the spread of the virus.
- If I become aware that I have been in contact with someone who is a confirmed or probable case of COVID-19, I will follow quarantine and isolation guidelines from the CDC, Commonwealth and College.
- I have received the 2020-2021 seasonal flu vaccine and have provided Dickinson College with documentation, unless I am eligible for a religious or medical exemption.
- I will practice good hygiene, including regular hand washing and the use of hand sanitizer when soap and water is not available.
- I will refrain from any unnecessary travel outside of the local Carlisle area. If travel is unavoidable, I will refrain from using public/mass transit. I understand that leaving the local Carlisle area and/or the use of public tramsportation will likely result in a mandatory 14 day quarantine upon return to campus. I will report any travel outside of Carlisle to reslife@dickinson.edu.
- When engaging with the local Carlisle community, I should limit my interations to those establishments that abide by current CDC health and safety guidelines and have agreed to participate in the local Carlisle CAN Initiative.
- I will abide by any College directives regarding visitors and guests, including limitations or prohibitions on visitor and guest access.

understand that if I am found to have violated any of these expectations, I may be subject to immediate interim removal from ampus – at the sole discretion of the College. Interim sanctions will remain pending the outcome of any hearing or appeals
rocess. If I am removed from campus, I hereby acknowledge that I will not receive any refund of room & board, regardless
f anything stated in other polices, procedures, or agreements to the contrary. Lastly, I understand that any failure to follow
nese expectations may subject me to disciplinary action, up to and including expulsion from Dickinson College.

Date

Signature